oil and gas interests’s. The change in accounting policy did not have a significant impact on the condensed
consolidated interim financial statements.

d)  Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP to IFRS

The following provides reconciliations of the consolidated statements of financial position at the transition date of
November 1, 2010 and at July 31, 2011 and October 31, 2011, and the consolidated statements of comprehensive
loss and cash flows for the nine months ended July 31, 2011 and the year ended October 31, 2011.

A discussion of the adjustments arising from changes in accounting policies and presentation follows these
reconciliations:

YALE RESOURCES LTD.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the nine months ended July 31, 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

12

3.  FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of the Statements of Financial Position:
  November 1, 2010  July 31, 2011  October 31, 2011

Note
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition to

IFRS IFRS
Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

ASSETS
Current

Cash and cash equivalents  $   171,318 - $   171,318  $   222,180 - $   222,180  $   103,640 - $   103,640
Amounts receivable  83,748 - 83,748  86,353 - 86,353  38,791 - 38,791
Marketable securities   247,467 - 247,467  236,820 - 236,820  230,505 - 230,505
Prepaid expenses and advances  4,500 - 4,500  - - -  3,099 - 3,099
  507,033 - 507,033  545,353 - 545,353  376,035 - 376,035

Non-current
Amounts receivable   58,762 - 58,762  58,762 - 58,762  40,967 - 40,967
Prepaid expenses  19,050 - 19,050  19,050 - 19,050  19,050 - 19,050

  Investment in oil and gas interest  (ii) 33,611 - 33,611  26,111 7,500 33,611  23,611 10,000 33,611
Property, plant and equipment   14,644 - 14,644  22,247 - 22,247  33,759 - 33,759
Mineral property interests  (i) 2,966,099 (1,074,337) 1,891,762  3,116,407 (1,203,891) 1,912,516  1,971,772 (765,184) 1,206,588

  3,092,166 (1,074,337) 2,017,829  3,242,577 (1,196,391) 2,046,186  2,089,159 (755,184) 1,333,975

TOTAL ASSETS  $3,599,199 $ (1,074,337) $  2,524,862  $   3,787,930 $(1,196,391) $  2,591,539  $  2,465,194 $ (755,184) $  1,710,010

LIABILITIES

Current
  Accounts payable and accrued

liabilities

$   317,527  $   317,527  $   98,107   - $   98,107   $   113,877 - $   113,877
Exploration advances   31,628 - 31,628  111,717 - 111,717  107,547 - 107,547
  349,155 - 349,155  209,824 - 209,824  221,424 - 221,424

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital   13,142,253 - 13,142,253  14,066,703 - 14,066,703  14,066,703 - 14,066,703
Reserves (previously contributed
surplus)

(iii)
1,125,551 - 1,125,551  1,254,401 - 1,254,401  1,319,401 - 1,319,401

Accumulated deficit  (10,951,139) (1,074,337) (12,025,476)  (11,439,277) (1,196,391) (12,635,668)  (12,959,363) (755,184) (13,714,547)
Accumulated other comprehensive
loss

(66,621) - (66,621)  (303,721) - (303,721)  (182,971) - (182,971)

   3,250,044 $  (1,074,337) 2,175,707  3,578,106 (1,196,391) 2,381,715  2,243,770 (755,184) 1,488,586
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND
SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY

$3,599,199 $  (1,074,337) $   2,524,862  $   3,787,930 $(1,196,391) $  2,591,539  $  2,465,194 $ (755,184) $  1,710,010

YALE RESOURCES LTD.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the nine months ended July 31, 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

13

3.  FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of the Statements of Operations and Comprehensive Loss:

  Three months ended July 31, 2011  Nine months ended July 31, 2011

Note

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

Operating Expenses

   Accounting, audit and legal  $   15,693 - $   15,693 $   60,864 - $   60,864

Consultants’ fees   19,000 - 19,000 79,000 - 79,000
Depreciation  (ii) 3,004 (2,500) 504 8,799 (7,500) 1,299
Exploration costs, net of recoveries  (i) - 43,500 43,500 - 185,920 185,920
Investor relations   4,137 - 4,137 25,367 - 25,367
Management fees  21,000 - 21,000 57,000 - 57,000
Office and miscellaneous  8,647 - 8,647 30,651 - 30,651
Property examination costs; net  4,427 - 4,427 7,327 - 7,327
Regulatory fees  - - - 13,325 - 13,325
Rent  11,638 - 11,638 26,869 - 26,869
Share-based compensation   - - - 128,850 - 128,850
Telephone  915 - 915 3,986 - 3,986
Transfer agent and listing fees  1,093 - 1,093 7,439 - 7,439
Travel  441 - 441 6,251 - 6,251

  89,995 41,000 130,995 455,728 178,420 634,148

Other (Income) Expenses
Expense recoveries  (2,937) - (2,937) (68,676) - (68,676)
Foreign exchange loss   3,749 - 3,749 8,712 - 8,712
Impairment of mineral property interests  (i) 175,710 (56,366) 119,344 175,710 (56,366) 119,344
Impairment loss on marketable securities  - - - - - -
Oil and gas income; net  (2,380) - (2,380) (10,708) - (10,708)
Other income  (15,053) - (15,053) (24,141) - (24,141)
Realized gain on sale of  marketable securities  - - - (48,487) - (48,487)

Net Loss for the Period/Year  249,084 (15,366) 233,718 488,138 122,054 610,192

Other Comprehensive Loss
   Unrealized loss on marketable securities  18,052 - 18,052 249,937 - 249,937
   Transfer on sale of marketable securities  - - - (12,837) - (12,837)

  18,052 - 18,052 237,100 - 237,100

Total Comprehensive Loss for the Period/Year  $   267,136 $ (15,366) $   251,770 $   725,238 $   122,054 $   847,292

YALE RESOURCES LTD.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the nine months ended July 31, 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

14

3.  FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (CONTINUED)

Reconciliation of the Statements of Cash Flows:

  Nine months ended July 31, 2011  Year ended October 31, 2011

Note

Canadian
GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

Canadian

GAAP

Effect of
transition
to IFRS IFRS

Operating Activities

Net loss  $   (488,138) $ (122,054) $   (610,192) $  (2,008,224) $   319,153 $ (1,689,071)
Items not affecting cash

Depreciation  (ii) 8,799 (7,500) 1,299 18,468 (10,000) 8,468
Gain on sale of marketable securities  (48,487) - (48,487) (38,408) - (38,408)
Share-based compensation  128,850 - 128,850 193,850 - 193,850
Impairment of mineral property interests  (i) 175,710 (56,366) 119,344 1,390,542 (600,270) 790,272
Impairment loss on marketable securities  - - - 117,024 - 117,024
Marketable securities included in exploration

recoveries  - - - (45,933) - (45,933)
Unrealized foreign exchange loss  - - - 7,456 - 7,456

Operating Cash Flow  (223,266) (185,920) (409,186) (365,225) (291,117) (656,342)

Changes in Non-Cash Working Capital

Amounts receivable  (2,605) - (2,605) 55,436 - 55,436
Prepaid expenses  4,500 - 4,500 1,401 - 1,401
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities  (219,420) - (219,420) (22,224) - (22,224)

 (217,525) - (217,525) 34,613 - 34,613

Cash Used in Operating Activities  (440,791) (185,920) (626,711) (330,612) (291,117) (621,729)

Investing Activities
   Purchase of property, plant and equipment  (11,402) - (11,402) (27,583) - (27,583)
   Acquisition of oil & gas interest  2,500 - 2,500 - - -
   Expenditure on mineral property interests  (i) (258,351) 185,920 (72,431) (460,644) 291,117 (169,527)
   Proceeds on sale of marketable securities  76,367 - 76,367 76,368 - 76,368

Cash From (Used in) Investing Activities  (190,886) 185,920 (4,966) (411,859) 291,117 (120,742)

Financing Activities
   Exploration advances  80,089 - 80,089 78,159 - 78,159

Proceeds from issuance of common shares,
   net of share issue costs  602,450 - 602,450 602,450 - 602,450

Cash Used in Financing Activities  682,539 - 682,539 680,609 - 680,609

Foreign Exchange Effect on Cash   - - - (5,816) - (5,816)

Increase in cash and cash equivalents  50,862 - 50,862 (61,862) - (61,862)

Cash and cash equivalents, Beginning of

Period/Year  171,318 - 171,318 171,318 - 171,318

Cash and cash equivalents, End of Period/Year  $   222,180 - $   222,180 $   103,640 - $   103,640

YALE RESOURCES LTD.
Notes to the Condensed Consolidated Interim Financial Statements (Unaudited)
For the nine months ended July 31, 2012 and 2011
(Expressed in Canadian Dollars)

15

3.  FIRST-TIME ADOPTION OF IFRS (CONTINUED)

d) Reconciliation of Canadian GAAP to IFRS (continued)

(i) On transition to IFRS, the Company elected to change to its accounting policy for the treatment of exploration
expenditures from a policy whereby such costs were previously capitalized to mineral property interests, to a
policy of now expensing such expenditures, so as to align itself with policies applied by other comparable